AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARID COUNTY, FLORIDA,

Meeting Date Agenda Item Number

4/1/14

Open Agenda. Special Order Request ]]"1

X Yes _ No : __Yes X_No

TITLE: |

Change Order #4
Dania Flementary
Vaughn, Wunsch, Masullo Architects, P.A.
Fire Sprinkler Protection and
Fire Alarm System Replacement
Project No. P.000012

A

REQUESTED ACTION; !

Approve Change Order #4, Dania Elementary, Vaughn, Wunsch, Masullo Architects, P.A., Fire Sprinkler Protection and Fire
Alarm System Replacement, Project No, P.000012, in the amount of $46,796, 864 days, and increase the Budget by $150,192
which wilt come from the Capital Projects Reserve.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: |

Change Order #4, $46,796, 864 days

Dania Elementary.

Vaughn, Wunsch, Masutlo Architects, P.A. ¢
Fire Sprinkler Protection and '

Fire Alarm System Replacement

Project No. P.000012

Refer to Exhibits | and 3 for detailed information. Additional Budget is being requested to cover the additional costs
associated with the project. '

SCHOQOL BOARD GOALS: |

__*Goal 1: High Quality Instruction
X *CGoal 2: Continuous Improvement
__*Goal 3 Effestive Communication

FINANCEAL IMPACT: l

Based on the attached Project Funds Allocation, there is an additional financial impact of $150,192 which will come from the
Capital Projects Reserve,

EXHIBITS: {List) l

1. Executive Summary

2. Change Order Analysis

3. Change Order

4. Change Order Summary to date

5. Project Funds Allocation

6. Collaboration Form (Capital Budget)

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION!

o G bl =) ) A e

BOSTPONED & apri1 15, 2014 Qo
Regular School Board Meeting Sonja V. Coley, Senior Project Manage

Facilities Design & Construclion 754-321-1520

Tor Official School Board Records' Office Only) Name Phone

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Shelley N. Meloni, Task Assigned Chief Facilities & Construction Officer
Office of Facilities & Construction Kéff%f\

Approved in Open Board Meeting on: ! ‘

By: v School Board Chair

Form #4189
Revised 12/12
RWR/SNM/ 5V Citna



